## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alan R. Pfaff Jr.	07/22/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eagle Rotary Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	150 West Jefferson Ave, Suite 2500
Internal Address:	c/o Robert K. Roth
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48226

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10730580

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (313)496-8454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (313) 963-6420

Email: schultz@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Robert K. Roth

Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert K. Roth

Total Attachments: 2 source=scanned#page1.tif source=scanned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0294

500007416

DP \$40.00 10

# ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into as of July 22, 2004, by and among Alan R. Pfaff Jr., an individual (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Eagle Rotary Systems, Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

#### Recitals

WHEREAS, the Assignor has filed that certain patent application Serial Number 10/730,580 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 2003 (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to assume, all of the Assignor's rights and obligations under the Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor and the Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns, sets over and transfers to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, and any and all rights and privileges associated with the Patent Application provided under the laws of the United States, or the individual States thereof, and of jurisdictions foreign thereto, and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof.
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect said right, title, and interest and said rights and privileges in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 3. This Agreement and the obligations of the parties hereunder shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective successors and permitted assigns, and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement among the parties and may not be modified or amended in any manner other than by a written agreement signed by all of the parties to this Agreement.
- 4. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all such counterparts shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0295 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

	ASSIGNOR:
	Alan. R. Pffaf Jr.
	ASSIGNEE:
	EAGLE ROTARY SYSTEMS, INC.
	By: ac All.
	Name: ALAN R. PFAFF JR.
	Title: Trespent
STATE OF MICHIGAN	) ( )
COUNTY OF OAKLAN	ND )
This document w day of July, 2004 by Ala	vas acknowledged before me in Oakland County, Michigan, on this 22nd in R. Pfaff Jr.
	Notary Public, State of Michigan, County of Oakland
	Acting in the County of Oakland
	My Commission Expires: May 15, 2005
DET01\417299.2 ID\DM	

PATENT REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0296

**RECORDED: 09/21/2004**